■Dimensions
WIRE WOUND
CW Coat-Insulated Miniature Wirewound Resistors
■Construction
■Taping & Forming Matrix
Coating color：Green（CW1/4）、Blue（CW、CW□X、CW□P）
  Black（CW1S、CW1SS）
Marking：Color code（CW、CW□X、CW1SS※1）

※3  Applicable to 0.47Ω or over.
■Ratings
■Type Designation
　Example
Contact us when you have control request for environmental hazardous material other than the
substance specified by EU-RoHS.
For further information on taping and forming, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
■Features
・ Products meet EU-RoHS requirements.
・ CW1SS has UL1412 approval. (File No. E320246)
・ Automatic mounting machine is applicable by surface mounted
device style lead forming.
・ Flame retardant coating (Equivalent to UL94 V-0)
EU
RoHS
Type Dimensions（mm） Weight（g）
（1000pcs）L D ℓ±3.0※2 d（Nominal） t Max.
CW1/4 3.3±0.3 1.9±0.3
30
0.45 0.5   140
CW1/2 6.5±1.0 2.5±1.0 0.60 1   250
CW1
9.0±1.0
3.5±1.0
0.80
3   650CW1X 3.5＋1.5
－0
CW1P 3.5±1.0
CW2
 12±1.0
4.0±1.0
3   950CW2X 4.0＋1.5
－0
CW2P 4.0±1.0
CW3
 15±1.0
6.0±1.0
3 1780CW3X 6.0＋1.5
－0
CW3P 6.0±1.0
CW5 24±1.5 9.0±1.5 38 3 4400
CW1S 6.5±1.0 2.5±1.0 30 0.60 1   250CW1SS
※2  Lead length changes depending on taping and forming type.
Type Axial Taping Stand-off axial taping Radial Taping L Forming N Forming
T26 T52 T521 T631 L52 VTP GT L10A L12.5A L15A L20A L25A L30A L35A N17 N20
CW1/4 ○ ○
CW1/2 ○ ○ ○ ○
CW1 ○ ○   ○※3 ○ ○
CW2 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
CW3 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
CW5 ○ ○
CW1X ○ ○ ○ ○
CW2X ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
CW3X ○ ○ ○ ○
CW1S ○ ○ ○ ○
CW1SS ○
CW1P ○ ○   ○※3 ○ ○
CW2P ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
CW3P ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
Type Power
Rating

※3  Applicable to 0.47Ω or over.
■Ratings
■Type Designation
　Example
Contact us when you have control request for environmental hazardous material other than the
substance specified by EU-RoHS.
For further information on taping and forming, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
■Features
・ Products meet EU-RoHS requirements.
・ CW1SS has UL1412 approval. (File No. E320246)
・ Automatic mounting machine is applicable by surface mounted
device style lead forming.
・ Flame retardant coating (Equivalent to UL94 V-0)
EU
RoHS
Type Dimensions（mm） Weight（g）
（1000pcs）L D ℓ±3.0※2 d（Nominal） t Max.
CW1/4 3.3±0.3 1.9±0.3
30
0.45 0.5   140
CW1/2 6.5±1.0 2.5±1.0 0.60 1   250
CW1
9.0±1.0
3.5±1.0
0.80
3   650CW1X 3.5＋1.5
－0
CW1P 3.5±1.0
CW2
 12±1.0
4.0±1.0
3   950CW2X 4.0＋1.5
－0
CW2P 4.0±1.0
CW3
 15±1.0
6.0±1.0
3 1780CW3X 6.0＋1.5
－0
CW3P 6.0±1.0
CW5 24±1.5 9.0±1.5 38 3 4400
CW1S 6.5±1.0 2.5±1.0 30 0.60 1   250CW1SS
※2  Lead length changes depending on taping and forming type.
Type Axial Taping Stand-off axial taping Radial Taping L Forming N Forming
T26 T52 T521 T631 L52 VTP GT L10A L12.5A L15A L20A L25A L30A L35A N17 N20
CW1/4 ○ ○
CW1/2 ○ ○ ○ ○
CW1 ○ ○   ○※3 ○ ○
CW2 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
CW3 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
CW5 ○ ○
CW1X ○ ○ ○ ○
CW2X ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
CW3X ○ ○ ○ ○
CW1S ○ ○ ○ ○
CW1SS ○
CW1P ○ ○   ○※3 ○ ○
CW2P ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
CW3P ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
Type Power
Rating